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Aged and Community Services

Support at Home Fee Schedule
Effective: 1 November2025

Service Types

Clinical Supports

Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Care Management
Dietetics
Exercise Physiologist
Occupational Therapist
Physiotherapist
Podiatrist Initial Footcare Assessment
Podiatrist Standard Footcare
Podiatrist — Advanced Footcare
Restorative Care Management
Speech Pathology

Independence
Acupuncture
Cultural Support
Group Social Support—In Centre
Group Social Support —Outing
Medication Assistance
Personal Care
Remedial Massage
Respite (in Home)
*Social Support (0-10Kms)
*Social Support (11-20kms)
*Social Support (21-30kms)
*Social Support (31-45Kms)
*Social Support (46-60kms)

+Transport (0-10Kms)

+Transport (11-20kms)
+Transport (21-30kms)
+Transport (31-45kms)
+Transport (46-60Kms)

Everyday Living
General House Cleaning
Meal Preparation (in home)
Gardening
Assistive Technology
Home Modifications

Monday - Friday
8am - 6pm
Hourly Rate

$200
$160
$115
$215
$190
$230
$215
$215
$145
$160
$140
$230
Hourly Rate
$175
$100
$80
$60
$120
$100
$200
$100
$112
$125
$138
$156
$175
Per Trip
$40
$55
$95
$110
$130
Hourly Rate
$
$100
$100
$85

Saturday

Hourly Rate

Hourly Rate

$140

$160
$140

$140
$157
$175
$192
$219
$245
Per Trip
$56
$77
$133
$154
$182
Hourly Rate
$
$140
$140

Sunday

Hourly Rate

Hourly Rate

$180
Per Attendance
Per Attendance
$200
$180

$180
$202
$225
$247
$281
$315
Per Trip
$72
$99
$171
$198
$234
Hourly Rate
$
$180
$180

See page 2

Public Holidays

Hourly Rate

Hourly Rate

$220

$240
$220

$220
$246
$275
$302
$344
$385
Per Trip
$88
$121
$209
$242
$286
Hourly Rate
$
$220
$220

Cancelled visits with less than 24-hour notice will be charged at full cost of the

service.
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+Transports are pick up and drop off only. Direct or Indirect Transports. Does not include the
community support worker attending your appointment with you.

*Social Support is when the community support worker remains with you during the rostered
service or appointment.

Care Management

For ongoing services, 10% is deducted from your quarterly budget to fund care management activities. These
activities provide support your health, safety and over all wellbeing by providing co-ordinated services, reviewing
and monitoring your care needs, reviewing your care plan. Care Management Fees will be documented in your
Support At Home Statement.

Assistive Technology and Home Modifications (AT-HM)

You may be approved by a My Aged Care Assessor for separate funding for Assistive Technology and/or Home
Modifications. This funding is additional to your Support at Home package and is to purchase an approved item or
modification. Please speak to your Case Manager for further information.

Assistive technology includes items, pieces of equipment or products that help a participant to:
+ do things more easily
« complete activities they can no longer do independently.
Examples of assistive technology include:
« mobility equipment, such as walking sticks, walking frames and wheelchairs
+ toileting supports, such as bedpans and commodes
« bathing devices, such as shower chairs and bath boards

For Assistive Technology Funding Migrant Resource Centre Tasmania will charge an additional 10% or up to $500
(whichever is less) and will be including in the total purchase price not as a separate fee.

For Home Modifications Funding Migrant Resource Centre will charge an additional 15% of the quoted cost or up
to $1,500 (whichever is less) and will be including in the total purchase price not as a separate fee.

Gardening
Support At Home funding can provide you with light gardening. Light gardening consists of lawn mowing, edging
and pruning to ensure safe access to and from your home.

Consumables and other products
Products such as incontinence pads, nursing care items will be an additional fee of 10% or $500 (whichever is
lower).

Prices as from 1 November 2025. Prices are regularly reviewed. Version 1.1




