

Aged and Community Services

Support at Home Fee Schedule

Effective: 1 November 2025

Service Types	Monday - Friday 8am - 6pm	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holidays
Clinical Supports	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate
Registered Nurse	\$200			
Enrolled Nurse	\$160			
Care Management	\$115			
Dietetics	\$215			
Exercise Physiologist	\$190			
Occupational Therapist	\$230			
Physiotherapist	\$215			
Podiatrist Initial Footcare Assessment	\$215			
Podiatrist Standard Footcare	\$145			
Podiatrist – Advanced Footcare	\$160			
Restorative Care Management	\$140			
Speech Pathology	\$230			
Independence	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate
Acupuncture	\$175			
Cultural Support	\$100	\$140	\$180	\$220
Group Social Support – In Centre	\$80		Per Attendance	
Group Social Support – Outing	\$60		Per Attendance	
Medication Assistance	\$120	\$160	\$200	\$240
Personal Care	\$100	\$140	\$180	\$220
Remedial Massage	\$200			
Respite (in Home)	\$100	\$140	\$180	\$220
*Social Support (0-10Kms)	\$112	\$157	\$202	\$246
*Social Support (11-20kms)	\$125	\$175	\$225	\$275
*Social Support (21-30kms)	\$138	\$192	\$247	\$302
*Social Support (31-45Kms)	\$156	\$219	\$281	\$344
*Social Support (46-60kms)	\$175	\$245	\$315	\$385
	Per Trip	Per Trip	Per Trip	Per Trip
+Transport (0-10Kms)	\$40	\$56	\$72	\$88
+Transport (11-20kms)	\$55	\$77	\$99	\$121
+Transport (21-30kms)	\$95	\$133	\$171	\$209
+Transport (31-45kms)	\$110	\$154	\$198	\$242
+Transport (46-60Kms)	\$130	\$182	\$234	\$286
	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate
Everyday Living	\$	\$	\$	\$
General House Cleaning	\$100	\$140	\$180	\$220
Meal Preparation (in home)	\$100	\$140	\$180	\$220
Gardening	\$85			
Assistive Technology				See page 2
Home Modifications				

Cancelled visits with less than 24-hour notice will be charged at full cost of the service.

+**Transports** are pick up and drop off only. Direct or Indirect Transports. Does not include the community support worker attending your appointment with you.

***Social Support** is when the community support worker remains with you during the rostered service or appointment.

Care Management

For ongoing services, 10% is deducted from your quarterly budget to fund care management activities. These activities provide support your health, safety and over all wellbeing by providing co-ordinated services, reviewing and monitoring your care needs, reviewing your care plan. Care Management Fees will be documented in your Support At Home Statement.

Assistive Technology and Home Modifications (AT-HM)

You may be approved by a My Aged Care Assessor for separate funding for Assistive Technology and/or Home Modifications. This funding is additional to your Support at Home package and is to purchase an approved item or modification. Please speak to your Case Manager for further information.

Assistive technology includes items, pieces of equipment or products that help a participant to:

- do things more easily
- complete activities they can no longer do independently.

Examples of assistive technology include:

- mobility equipment, such as walking sticks, walking frames and wheelchairs
- toileting supports, such as bedpans and commodes
- bathing devices, such as shower chairs and bath boards

For Assistive Technology Funding Migrant Resource Centre Tasmania will charge an additional 10% or up to \$500 (whichever is less) and will be including in the total purchase price not as a separate fee.

For Home Modifications Funding Migrant Resource Centre will charge an additional 15% of the quoted cost or up to \$1,500 (whichever is less) and will be including in the total purchase price not as a separate fee.

Gardening

Support At Home funding can provide you with light gardening. Light gardening consists of lawn mowing, edging and pruning to ensure safe access to and from your home.

Consumables and other products

Products such as incontinence pads, nursing care items will be an additional fee of 10% or \$500 (whichever is lower).